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NEW CLASSES!

26 & 3 CHILD/ADULT HUNTERS
2 LOW PONY HUNTERS
26" -3 THOROUGHBRED HUNTERS
80 & .90 THOROUGHBRED JUMPERS
80,.90 & 1.0 JUMPER CLASSICS
18°,23"& 29" HUNTER CLASSICS
MHSA REGIONAL HUNTERS & EQUITATION

i\ Thoroughbred

JOCKEY .
oa )/ Incentive Program

o SHOW DATES: COMPETITION
OCT 12-13 NOV 16-17 DEC 7-8
WIHEA Kegioval
JAN 11-12 FEB 8-9 MAR 15-16
WIHEA Kegioval WIHIEA Qegioral

APRIL 26-27 - FINALE %#‘



SHOW RULES AND REGULATIONS:

e A $10.00 EMT per rider and $30.00 Office Fee per horse will be charged to all entries at each show. Class Fees are indicated with class
descriptions.

e Prize money will be applied to show account. If additional prize money needs to be issued, it will be mailed within 30 days. Prize Money

recipient MUST provide a completed W-9 to show management prior to receiving a prize money check.

e Any open invoices will be closed by office staff at the end of the show with the method of payment holding the entry. It is the exhibitors
responsibility to review their bill and resolve any discrepancies within one hour of the show ending. If disputes are not negotiated within this time
frame the bill stands without further review. A charge of $40 will be imposed on all returned checks. Any and all costs incurred to collect unpaid

funds are the responsibility of the obligated party.

e No exhibitor numbers will be issued without payment being secured. Open signed check or credit card number are acceptable and must be

provided with the completed entry form and proof of current health papers in order to receive the exhibitor number.
e Venmo, Paypal, cash, Google/Apple Pay, Card or Check may be used as a form of entry payment

e All riders must wear proper attire and certified protective headgear at all times while mounted.

o All shows are presented by Blue Crab Horse Shows and Bay View Farm LLC and its employees, representatives, host property owners/leasers,
Alison Fisher, or any member of the show management will not be held responsible for any accident, loss, theft or damage at the show. It shall be

the condition of every exhibitor to hold the same blameless or harmless for any accident or loss.

¢ Schooling will be permitted only in areas provided by the show management.

e Back numbers issued must be worn while in the show ring for scoring to count.

e All pets must be kept on a leash at all times accompanied with a person or tied to heavy item (truck, trailer, etc)
e The show management further has the authority to remove anyone or any horse from the show grounds.

e Sharps containers will be located at the secretary stand.

e Every class offered will practice the rules and specifications determined by the current USEF Rulebook as applicable and will be conducted and

judged in accordance therewith.
e Access to the private barn and any additional private buildings will be off limits unless otherwise stated.

e Excessive use of whips, spurs or other methods determined by the Judge or Show Management will not be tolerated of any kind.

e Any fall of Horse/Rider will automatically disqualify the rider from the class in which the rider/horse fell (only exception while in the jumper

ring, if the fall of a Horse/Rider occurs before the start timers are triggered and after the finish timers are triggered.)

e A show manager visit may be requested if any harmful or reckless riding, neglectful horse care or instruction is observed while on the show

grounds.

e Show Management limits the number of O/F classes to (6) that a horse may compete within the same day regardless of the number of riders. The

welfare of all the Horses/Ponies is our priority.

e All schooling series pre-entries will be due by Noon the Friday of the horse show. Any entries received later than the deadline will receive a

$25 late fee. All entries are encouraged to be submitted for no additional cost at Horseshowing.com



BLUE CRAB HORSE SHOWS

SHOW OFFICALS
Oct 12-13 Steward Show Rating:
Sat Jumper Judge Sun Hunter Judge Hunters: N/A USHJA Outreach # 733
Megan Jones Keri Guanciale
TIP - Pending Approval
Nov 16-17 Steward Show Rating:
Sat Jumper Judge Sun Hunter Judge Hunters: N/A USHIJA Outreach # 1185
Megan Jones Cindy McGrath
TIP - Pending Approval
Dec 7-8 Steward Show Rating:
Sat Hunter Judge Sun Jumper Judge Hunters: Milly Welsh USHJA Outreach #
Nancy Ashway Megan Jones MHSA Regional #
TIP - Pending Approval
Jan 11-12 Steward Show Rating:
Sat Hunter Judge Sun Jumper Judge Hunters: Omar De Valle USHJA Outreach #
Jo-Ann Schaudies Megan Jones MHSA Regional #
TIP - Pending Approval
Feb 8-9 Steward Show Rating:
Sat Jumper Judge Sun Hunter Judge Hunters: N/A USHJA Outreach #
Megan Jones Lou Steinfort
TIP - Pending Approval
Mar 15-16 Steward Show Rating:
Sat Hunter Judge Sun Jumper Judge Hunters: Kathy Meadows USHIJA Outreach #

Ali Panetta

Megan Jones

MHSA Regional #
TIP - Pending Approval

April 26-27 Finale

Steward

Show Rating:

Sat Jumper Judge
Megan Jones

Sun Hunter Judge
Sheryl Sutherby

Hunters: N/A

USHJA Outreach #

TIP - Pending Approval




Blue Crab Horse Shows

Time Schedule
Saturday Jumpers Sunday Hunters
Class # Class #
100 .50m Open (Clear Round) 200 Lead Line
102 .50m Open (Clear Round) 201 Lead Line Off Lead
110 .60m Open 2.1 210 Beginner W/T Hunter U/S
112 .60m Open 2.2b 211 Beginner W/T Equitation U/S
212 Beginner W/T Hunter O/F Poles
120 .70m Open 2.1
122 .70m Open 2.2b 220 Welcome Hunter W/T/C U/S
Not Before 10am 221 Welcome Equitation W/T/C U/S
15 min Schooling Break 222 Welcome Hunter O/F 12"
130 .80m Open 2.1
132 .80m Open 2.2b 230 12" Cross Rail Hunter U/S
.80 classes will run open card concurrently 231-232 12" Cross Rail Hunter O/F
140 .80m Thoroughbred Hopeful Jumpers 2.1 Not Before 10am
142 .80m Thoroughbred Hopeful Jumpers 2.2b 15 min Schooling Break
240 18" Schooling Hunter U/S
600 $150 .80m Itty Bitty Open Jumper Classic 241-242 18" Schooling Hunter O/F
150 .90m Open 2.1 700 $150 18" Mini Open Hunter Classic
152 .90m Open 2.2b
.90 classes will run open card concurrently 250 2' Low Children's Hunter Pony U/S
160 .90m Thoroughbred Suitable Jumpers 2.1 251-252 2' Low Children's Hunter Pony O/F
162 .90m Thoroughbred Suitable Jumpers 2.2b
260 2'-2'3" Training Hunter U/S
605 $200 .90m Mini Open Jumper Classic 261 - 262 2'-2'3" Training Hunter O/F
Not Before 11:30am
15 min Schooling Break 710 $200 2' 3" Low Open Hunter Classic
170 .95m Open 2.1 Not Before 11:30am
172 .95m Open 2.2b 15 min Schooling Break
270 2'6" Low Child/Adult Hunter Horse U/S
180 1.0m Open 2.1 271-272 2'6" Low Child/Adult Hunter Horse O/F
182 1.0m Open 2.2b
280 2'6 - 2'9 Low Hunter U/S
610 $250 1.0m Low Open Jumper Classic 281-282 2'6 - 2'9 Low Hunter O/F
290 2'6" - 3' Thoroughbred Hunter U/S
291 -292 2'6" - 3' Thoroughbred Hunter O/F
300 3' Child/Adult Hunter U/S
301 - 302 3' Child/Adult Hunter O/F
310 3' Working Hunter U/S
311 -312 3' Working Hunter O/F
715 $250 2' 9" High Open Hunter Classic
1010 Jumper Blue/Red (Open card all day) 2020 Hunter Blue/Red (Open card all day)

Please check horseshowing.com for updated class counts & estimated times

Hunter Classic classes will only be held at the Local shows, # 1,2, 5 & 7




Class #

200
201

210
211
212

220
221
222

230

231-232

240

241-242

250
251-252

260
261 - 262

270
271-272

515

520

280

281 - 282

290
291 -292

300
301 - 302

310
311 -312

500

505

510

2020

Blue Crab Horse Shows
MHSA Regional Time Schedule

Saturday Hunters

Lead Line
Lead Line Off Lead

Beginner W/T Hunter U/S
Beginner W/T Equitation U/S
Beginner W/T Hunter O/F Poles

Welcome Hunter W/T/C U/S
Welcome Equitation W/T/C U/S
Welcome Hunter O/F 18"

12" Cross Rail Hunter U/S
12" Cross Rail Hunter O/F
Not before 10am
15 min Schooling Break
18" Schooling Hunter U/S
18" Schooling Hunter O/F

2' Low Children's Hunter Pony U/S
2' Low Children's Hunter Pony O/F

2'-2'3" Training Hunter U/S
2'-2'3" Training Hunter O/F

2'6" Low Child/Adult Hunter Horse U/S
2'6" Low Child/Adult Hunter Horse O/F

2'6" Low Child Horse Medal
2'6" Low Adult Horse Medal
Not Before 11:30am
15 min Schooling Break
2'6" - 2'9" Low Hunter U/S
2'6" - 2'9" Low Hunter O/F

2'6" - 3' Thoroughbred Hunter U/S
2'6" - 3' Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

3' Child/Adult Hunter U/S
3' Child/Adult Hunter O/F

3' Working Hunter U/S
3' Working Hunter O/F

Gittings Horsemanship 3'
Adult Hunt Seat on Horses 3'

Hunt Seat on Horses 3' 3"

Hunter Blue/Red (Open card all day)

Class #

9:00 AM

100
102

110
112

120

122

130

132

140
142

600

150
152

160
162

605

170

172

180
182

610

1010

Sunday Jumpers

.50m Open (Clear Round)
.50m Open (Clear Round)

.60m Open 2.1
.60m Open 2.2b

.70m Open 2.1
.70m Open 2.2b
Not Before 10am
15 min Schooling Break
.80m Open 2.1
.80m Open 2.2b

.80 classes will run open card concurrently

.80m Thoroughbred Hopeful Jumpers 2.1

.80m Thoroughbred Hopeful Jumpers 2.2b

$150 .80m Itty Bitty Open Jumper Classic

.90m Open 2.1
.90m Open 2.2b
.90 classes will run concurrently

.90m Thoroughbred Suitable Jumpers 2.1

.90m Thoroughbred Suitable Jumpers 2.2b

$200 .90m Mini Open Jumper Classic
Not Before 11:30am
15 min Schooling Break
.95m Open 2.1
.95m Open 2.2b

1.0m Open 2.1
1.0m Open 2.2b

$250 1.0m Low Open Jumper Classic

Jumper Blue/Red (Open card all day)

Please check horseshowing.com for updated class counts & estimated times

Equitation classes will only be held on the approved MHSA Regional Recognized dates, shows #3, 4 & 6



OUTREACH CLASSES
=FUN!
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Join the fun at ushja.org/outreach!’
Memberships are free!




100
102

110
122

120
122

130
132

140
142

150
152

160
162

170
172

180
182

To be eligible for the following Classics you must have competed in a minimum of one other class. Horse/Rider may only compete in (1) classic at the same show.
(4) entries are required to fill each classic for listed prize money payout. Classics with less than (4) entries will be run as a jackpot classic

600

605

610

1010

Jumper Classes
$20 per Class
.50m Open Jumper Division
.50m Open 2.1 (Clear Round) . o .
Open to all riders. Fences: .50M (18") No Oxers, No Combinations. Clear Round Ribbon.
.50m Open 2.2b (Clear Round)

.60m Open Jumper Division

.60m Open 2.1 (speed)
Open to all riders. Fences: .60M (2') No Oxers, No Combinations
.60m Open 2.2b (jump-off)

.70m Open Jumper Division

.70m Open 2.1 (speed)
Open to all riders. Fences: .70M (2'3") Oxers Added, No Combinations
.70m Open 2.2b (jump-off)

.80m Open Jumper Division
.80m Open 2.1 (speed) .
. Open to all riders. Fences: .80M (2'6")
.80m Open 2.2b (jump-off)

.80m Thoroughbred Hopeful Jumper Division **
-80m Thoroughbred Hopeful 2.1 (speed) Open to all riders. Horses must present Jockey Club papers or TIP number to be eligible to

.80m Thoroughbred Hopeful 2.2b (jump-off) participate. TIP registration number must be shown to obtain TIP points. Fences: .80M (2'6")

.90m Open Jumper Division
.90m Open 2.1 (speed) .
. Open to all riders. Fences: .90M (2'9")
.90m Open 2.2b (jump-off)

.90m Thoroughbred Suitable Jumper Division **
.90m Thoroughbred Suitable 2.1 (speed) Open to all riders. Horses must present Jockey Club papers or TIP number to be eligible to

.90m Thoroughbred Suitable 2.2b (jump-off) participate. TIP registration number must be shown to obtain TIP points. Fences: .90M (2'9")

.95m Open Jumper Division
.95m Open 2.1 (speed) )
. Open to all riders. Fences: .95M (3")
.95m Open 2.2b (jump-oft)
1.0m Open Jumper Division
1.0m Open 2.1 (speed)

. Open to all riders. Fences: 1.0M (3'3")
1.0m Open 2.2b (jump-off)

Jumper Classics

$150 .80 ity Bitty Open Jumper Classic Open to all riders. Horse/Rider may not cross enter into any classes exceeding .80m. Fences: .80M

26"
$200 .90 Mini Open Jumper Classic Open to all riders. Horse/Rider may not cross enter into any classes exceeding .90m. Fences: .90M
: (2!9")
$250 1.0 Open Jumper Classic Open to all riders. Fences: 1.0M (3'3")

Jumper Blue/Red- $10 per round

Open to all Riders, unjudged round, can be jumped at any height. Blue/Reds will not be permitted during any Classic classes

** Thoroughbred Jumper Divisions are pending TIP approval. Until approved, they will be local/USHJA Outreach

Entry Fee:

$50

$50

$50



Hunter Classes

Lead Line Division

$10 per Class

200 Lead Line

201 Lead Line Off Lead
Open to junior riders under the age of 9, each rider must be accompanied by an

adult.
Beginner W/T Division
$15 per Class / $40 Division

210 & 211 Beginner W/T Hunter U/S

212 Beginner W/T Hunter O/F Poles

Open to all riders on horses or ponies. Horse/Rider combinations may not cross
enter into any class exceeding 12". Poles may be walked or trotted.

Welcome W/T/C Division
$15 per Class / $40 Division

220 Welcome W/T/C Hunter U/S
221 Welcome W/T/C Equitation U/S
222 Welcome Hunter O/F 12"

Open to all riders. on horses or ponies. Horse/Rider combinations may not cross
enter into any class exceeding 12". 4-6 cross rail jumps may be trotted or
cantered.

12" Cross Rail Division
$20 per Class / $50 Division

230 12" Cross Rail Hunter U/S
231-232 12" Cross Rail Hunter O/F

Open to all riders on horses or ponies. Martingales are prohibited in U/S classes.

18" Schooling Hunter
$20 per Class / $50 Division
240 18" Schooling Hunter U/S
241 -242 18" Schooling Hunter O/F

Open to all riders. Martingales are prohibited in U/S classes.

2' Low Pony Hunter Division *
$20 per Class / $50 Division
250 2' Low Children's Hunter Pony U/S
251 - 252 2' Low Children's Hunter Pony O/F

Open to ponies ridden by a junior. Jumps to be 2' with no oxers. Horse/Rider
combinations may not cross enter into any class exceeding 2' at
the same show except age group equitation or medal classes not to exceed 2°6”.

2' - 2'3" Training Hunter Division
$20 per Class / $50 Division
260 2'-2'3" Training Hunter U/S
261 - 262 2' - 2'3" Training Hunter O/F

Open to all riders. Martingales are prohibited in U/S classes. Riders to declare
height at ingate. 2' section to jump before 2'3" section

2'6" Low Child/Adult Hunter Horse Division *
$20 per Class / $50 Division
270 2'6" Low Child/Adult Hunter Horse Hunter U/S
271-272 2'6" Low Child/Adult Hunter Horse Hunter O/F
Open to horses ridden by a junior/amateur. Jumps to be 2'6" Horse/Rider
combinations may not cross enter into any class exceeding 2'6" with exception
to equitation classes.
2'6" -2'9" Low Hunter Division *
$20 per Class / $50 Division
280 2'6" - 2'9" Low Hunter U/S
281 - 282 2'6" - 2'9" Low Hunter O/F

Open to all riders. Riders to declare height at ingate. 2'6" section to jump before
2'9" section

2'6 - 3' Thoroughbred Hunter Division */**
$20 per Class / $50 Division
290 2'6 - 3' Thoroughbred Hunter U/S
291 -292 2'6 - 3' Thoroughbred Hunter O/F
Open to all riders. Horses must present Jockey Club papers or TIP number to be
eligible to participate. TIP registration number must be shown to obtain TIP
points.
3' Child/Adult Hunter Division *
$20 per Class / $50 Division
300 3' Child/Adult Hunter U/S
301 - 302 3' Child/Adult Hunter O/F
Open to horses ridden by a junior/amateur. Jumps to be 3' Horse/Rider
combinations may not cross enter into any class exceeding 3' with exception to
equitation classes.
3' Working Hunter Division *
$20 per Class / $50 Division
310 3' Working Hunter U/S
311 - 312 3' Working Hunter O/F

Open to all riders.

Blue/Red Hunter
$10 per round

Open to all riders, unjudged round, can be jumped at any height. Blue/Reds will not be permitted during any Equitation/Hunter Classic classes

* These divisions will be MHSA Regional Recognized on the approved MHSA dates. Other show dates they will be local/ USHJA Outreach

** Thoroughbred Hunter Division is pending TIP approvals. Until approved, it will be local/lUSHJA Outreach

Riders do not need to be MHSA members to particpate but must be active MHSA Members to accrue MHSA Points in these classes.



Equitation Classes Entry Fee:
Equitation classes will only be held on the approved MHSA Regional Recognized dates, shows #3, 4 & 6
500 3' Gittings Horsemanship Open to junior riders, fences to be 3'. to fill ‘th‘e class, 4 entrants must COMPLETE the course. Top 4 $25
minimum to test.
Open to Senior Amatuer riders, fences to be 3'. Quarter of the class, but
not less than six entrants, if available, to show on the flat The same
505 3' MHSA Adult Amateur Hunter Seat horse must be shown in all phases of the class. Martingales are prohibited in the flat $25
phase. To fill a class, 3 entries must complete the course. Riders may not show in any
classes where fences exceed 3°3”.
510 3'3 MHSA Hunter Seat on Horses Open to junior riders on horses‘, fences to .be 3 3..T0 fill a class', 3 must $25
complete the course. Additional testing at judges discretion
Open to Junior riders. Fence height shall be 2°6”. To fill a class, 3 must complete the course. In the event
515 2'6 Low Child Horse Medal there are less than four entries in either the Low Children’s Medal or the Low Adult Amateur Medal, these $25
classes may be combined. Riders may not compete in classes where fences exceed 2°6” at the same show.
Open to Amateur riders. Fence height shall be 2°6”. To fill a class, 3 must complete the course. In the event
520 2'6 Low Adult Horse Medal there are less than four entries in either the Low Children’s Medal or the Low Adult Amateur Medal, these $25
classes may be combined. Riders may not compete in classes where fences exceed 2°6” at the same show.
Hunter Classics
Hunter Classic classes will only be held at the Local shows, # 1,2,5 & 7
To be eligible for the following Classics you must have competed in a minimum of one other class. Horse/Rider may only compete in (1) classic at the same
show. (4) entries are required to fill each classic for listed prize money payout. Classics with less than (4) entries will be run as a jackpot classic. Classics willbe =~ Entry Fee:
a (2) round class, both rounds will be scored. Both round scores will be combined to determine placings. Highest score will be the declared winner.
700 $150 18" Mini Open Hunter Classic Open to all riders. Horse/Rider may not cross enter into any classes exceeding 2'. Fences heights: 18" $50
710 $250 2' 3" Low Open Hunter Classic Open to all riders. Horse/Rider may not cross enter into any classes exceeding 2' 6". Fences heights: 2' 3" $50
715 $300 2' 9" High Open Hunter Classic Open to all riders. Horse/Rider may not cross enter into any classes exceeding 3'. Fences heights: 2' 9" $50
Jr/Am Definitions:

Junior exhibitors are riders that have not reached 18th birthday as of December 1st of the current competition year.

Amateur exhibitors are riders that have reached 18th birthday or older as of December st of the current competition year. Amateurs will need to hold an active
amateur status with MHSA/USEF.




Show Points Finale April Show Points - DOUBLE!
Place: Ribbon Color: Point Value: Place: Ribbon Color:  Point Value:
Ist Blue 10 Ist Blue 20
2nd Red 6 2nd Red 12
3rd Yellow 4 3rd Yellow 8
4th White 2 4th White 4
5th Pink 1 5th Pink 2
6th Green S 6th Green 1
Champion Blue/Red/Yellow Tri Color
Reserve Champion Red/Yellow/White Tri Color
Tie for Champion/Reserve:
The Champion will be deteremined by the Horse/Rider with the higher
number of points in the O/F classes. If still tied, the Horse/Rider with the
higher placing in the second O/F Class will take the Championship
Prize Money Distribution
P ’Z}i‘fggey Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th
$500 150 110 80 60 50 50
$400 120 88 64 48 40 40
$300 90 66 48 36 30 30
$250 75 55 38 32 25 25
$200 60 50 40 24 14 12
$150 50 30 22 18 15 15
$100 30 22 18 15 10 5
Jackpot Prize Money Distribution
Class Entries Ist 2nd 3rd dth sth 6th
Percentage:
40% 12% 10% 7% 5% 4% 2%
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Basic Jumper Class Rules:

Rider must jump the jumps in the numbered order on
the course map. The red flag on the top of the standard
is to remain on the riders right hand side to dictate jump
direction. Any jump being jumped both directions will
have red flags on both the left and right hand standards.
The judge will sound the tone to notify the rider they
can begin, each rider will have 45 seconds from the
sound of the tone to start their round. If failed to do so,
the judge will start the time.

Training tools such as Draw Reins, German
Martingales, Standing/Running Martingales are
permitted to be used in Jumper classes.

Training tools such as Gouge's, Neck Stretchers, etc are
not permitted to be used in any class.

(3) refusals in each round will be permitted. Once the
(3) refusals has occurred the rider will be eliminated
from the round and asked leave the ring.

Neutral colored Breeches with a Show Shirt or Polo are
permitted. Jackets are not required unless prize money
is offered for the class. Shirts are to be tucked in.

Tall Boots, Paddock Boots w/ Jodphur Straps or
Paddock Boots w/half chaps (Brown or Black)
are permitted.

Entry numbers are to be worn on the riders back or
pinned to the saddle pad. If pinned on the saddle pad,
please be sure to put it on the side of the in-gate starter
for easy visibility.

Buzzer tone meanings:

o (1) Buzzer tone: The horse has refused and
knocked over the jump the judge will sound the
tone to notify the rider to hold while the crew
repairs the jump. The timer will be paused, once
ready the judge will sound the tone to notify the
rider to resume the course starting at the point of
refusal.

® (2) Buzzer tone: The rider incurred 3 refusals or
went off course. The judge is notify the rider that
they have been eliminated from the round and
are being asked to leave the ring.

Braided pony tails/hairnets will be acceptable for riders
under their helmet

Basic Hunter/Equitation Class Rules:

% Standing Martingales are permitted to be used in all
over fences classes.

+«  Standing Martingales are NOT permitted to be used in
Lead Line, Short/Long Stirrup or any under saddle classes

% Training tools such as Draw Reins, Gouge's, Neck
Stretchers, German Martingales, etc are not permitted to be
used in any hunter class.

% Saddle Shaped Saddle pads (i.e. fitted pads) are to be
used in all hunter classes. Square saddle pads are not
permitted.

R/

% Back Numbers are to be worn on the riders back
during the class

% Neutral colored Breeches with a Show Shirt are
permitted. Jackets are required. Shirts are to be tucked in.

% Tall Boots, Jodphur Straps w/ Paddock Boots or
Paddock Boots w/ half chaps (Brown or Black) are
permitted.

% Braided pony tails/hairnets will be acceptable
for riders under their helmet

¢ Adults are permitted to ride ponies in open divisions
unless otherwise stated in class descriptions. Suitability will
be taken into account.




Why Sponsar with Us?

Equestrian exhibitors and spectators have a very positive attitude
towards sports sponsorships and prefer products from sponsors rather
than substitutes. It is our mission te incorporating your brand to
encourage business engagement, results, and meet your company’s
marketing goals, We look forward to the promise of our partnership and
appreciate your shared enthusiasm as we continue to target the
thousands of people based in the Mid Atlantic region whe have a shared
love of horses and the equestrian sport.

Here are just a few of the other reasons to sponsor cur series:

* Brand visibility opportunities

* Targeted marketing to a captive audience
= Positive consumer perception

* Lead generation opportunities

* Networking Opportunities

Whether you are focused on brand recognition, social media and digital
activations, or supporting those in the local communizy, we have
opportunities that will help you reach your goals,

- <7
£

sreeses @B B

- SR TR T e e
' I I IEREEEREERENLE B B 0
St ate

¥ =

About Us

Founded and managed by the lifelong horsewomen of Bay View Farm, nestled on a serene 50 acres, convenient to Frederick, Westminster,
Owings Mills, Damascus and surrounding areas with reasonable proximity to Baltimore, Annapolis, Gettysburg, PA and Washington, DC.
Blue Crab Horse Shows understands the value of making sure that quality, safe, and competitive events are available throughout the year
to riders of all levels.

We are dedicated to hosting high quality shows in an affordable price range suited for riders of all backgrounds. We have built our shows
to cater to the vast levels of riders as well as the wide range of horses abilities and experience. Our shows target the thousands of
equestrians based in the Mid Atlantic region who have a shared love of horses and the equestrian sport.




Do you want a chance at Year End awards?

Memberships are $30/per person. Individual/Family forms may be completed. Members show points will
accumulate for the chance at Year End awards. Memberships can be activated at any time throughout the
series. Be sure to check out the membership form at the end of this prize list or you can check out our

website, www.bayviewfarm.org - Events page for any additional information and submission details.

ORSE
SHOW
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Don't want your ribbons? We are giving a $1 credit for each ribbon returned to the show office in good condition. Hand in
the ribbons to the secretary to review at Check out for the credits to be applied.



2025 Blue Crab Schooling Series
Membership Form

Please print clearly, or type. Memberships can be activated at any time
throughout the current show year. All point earnings from the 2023 season will
be recorded throughout the show season. Only riders with active memberships
will be eligible for receiving Year-End Awards. Memberships must be activated
no later than Sunday of the final show date. Points will be cumulative for each
Horse/Rider Team. Any horses shown by a rider with an active membership will
be eligible for year ends. There will be NO EXCEPTIONS to any of these rules!

BLUE CRAB HORSE SHOWS

Fee: $30 per person

Rider Registration(s)

Family Last Name:

Primary E-mail Address :

Please list names of family members:

—_

N

w

N

(¢)]

)

)
)
)
)
)
)

Street Address:
City: State: Zip:
Home Phone: Cell Phone:

Barn Affiliation:

$30/ea x person(s) = $ Total

r........._______________________________________________________________________________ .
Submission Options:

¢ Mail Completed Form With Payment To:

Bay View Farm
3875 Bark Hill Rd Union Bridge, MD 21791

Make Checks Payable To:
Bay View Farm
or
e Email a completed form to BlueCrabHorseShows@gmail.com

e Submit your form on our website, www.BayViewFarm.org on the Events Page .
Office Use Only

There will be a follow up email requesting payment on all emailed and Date Received:
online submitted forms Check:

Amount:




BLUE CRAB HORSE SHOW m

Show date: presented by Bay View Farm

|~ OFFICE USE ONLY~

OR PO A OLOR A O A ATION R ORD
D D * Fees charged to all entries
OFFICE FEE* $30
RIDER O A D.O.B RIDER
EMT FEE* $10
RIDER TWO NAME |DXON:] RIDER 2 CLASSES
LATE FEE $25
OWNER INFO RIDER 1 INFO PARENT/GUARDIAN (Required if Rider is a minor)

NAME NAME NAME
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
cry | STATE | 7P Ty |STATE |ZIP Y |STATE zP

RIDER
PHONE PHONE SUBTOTAL
EMAIL EMAIL EMAIL TRV OIS,

DEDUCTIONS
TRAINER INFO RIDER 2 INFO
NAME NAME TOTAL s
HORSE SHOW OFFICE PHONE 443-852-5314 ENTRY FEE
ADDRESS ADDRESS
3.5% CREDIT CARD +

cry | STATE | zIp ary |STATE |Z“’ BLUECRABHORSESHOWS@GMAIL.COM CIONWIINIENCIS FIE1E
PHONE PHONE TOTAL
EMAIL EMAIL DUE = §

ALL EXHIBITORS MUST SHOW PROOF OF CURRENT COGGINS & VACCINATION RECORDS FOR ENTRY

Acceptable Forms of Payment:

» Check
Make Checks payable to BAY VIEW FARM. > Debit/Credit Card
» PayPal
Checks are to remain open and signed until the completion of the division(s) the exhibitor participated in or the completion of the show to » Venmo
which then they are to be written out for the exact amount mentioned above. > Apple Pay
» Google Pay

ENTRY AGREEMENT

BY SIGNING BELOW, I AGREE that I have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies including the terms and provisions of this Prize List. This entry form shall act as a
release of claims and liability for the horse, entrant and all mentioned people(s). If I am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, I acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same validity, force and
effect as if I affixed my signature by my own hand.

TRAINER PARENT/GUARDIAN (Required if Rider is a minor)
OWNER/AGENT SIGNATURE RIDER SIGNATURE TRAINER SIGNATURE PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE

PRINT NAME PRINT NAME PRINT NAME PRINT NAME

CREDIT CARD INFORMATION: PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY NOTE: A 4% CONVENIENCE FEE WILL BE ASSESSED ON ALL CREDIT CARD CHARGES

CARD NUMBER EXP [G\AY

NAME ON CARD SIGNATURE CELL PHONE BILLING ZIPCODE
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